Books, Challan Books and Registers to Board of Secondary Education, 

Odisha, Cuttack. The details of Tender and Tender documents can be downloaded from the Board’s 

website www.bseodisha.nic.infrom 10 A.M. dt.14.102025. The tenderer shall deposit Rs2000/- 

(Rupees TwoThousand) only and GST-18%,total Rs2360/-(Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred 

Sixty) only  towards the cost of Tender Paper in shape of Demand  Draft in favour of “Secretary, 

Board of Secondary Education, Odisha” payable at Cuttack. 

The tender paper dully filled in along with earnest money of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees twelve 

Thousand) only in shape of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “Secretary, Board of Secondary 

Education, Odisha” payable at Cuttack and other requisites should reach the office of the Secretary, 

Board of Secondary Education, Odisha, Cuttack on or before Dt.08.12.2025 by 4.00 P.M.

[...]

Tender papers should be submitted in one sealed cover super scribed as “Tender 

against Tender Notice No./ (Store-I)/ Dt.          Containing item, a & b 

a) The fist sealed cover will contain “Technical Bid”. 

b) The second sealed cover will contain “Financial Bid”.  

2. The tender shall deposit E.M.D. of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees twelve Thousand) only in 

shape of Demand Draft in favour of “Secretary, Board of Secondary Education, 

Odisha, Cuttack”payable at Cuttack. Tender without E.M.D. shall be rejected.  

3. Request for transfer of any previous deposit or adjustment of E.M.D. from any claim

[...]

Rate for printing and supply of each item should be quoted per thousand only. 

11. The successful tenderer shall have to execute an agreement with the  Board within 7 

days from the date of award of contract. 

12. The successful tenderer shall have to deposit Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five 

thousand) only as security money within 7 days from the date of award of 

contract&signed the agreement in shape of Demand Draft in favour of “Secretary 

,Board of Secondary Education ,Odisha, Cuttack. 

13. E.M.D. will be forfeited if the tenderer fails to execute agreement and deposit security

[...]

Experience     : 

6. PAN No. (Copy to be enclosed) : 

7. (a) GST Clearance Certificate of last Month/Qtr.: Yes / No. 

(b) IT clearance Certificate of last Month/Qtr./Year:  Yes/ No. 

8. (Details of EMD Demand Draft No.    Dt.  

(D.D. to be attached) amount Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand) only.  

10. Tender Paper purchased against payment of Cash : C.R. No………… Dt…………. 

( Original Cash receipt to be enclosed).  

11. In case of Tender Paper downloaded from the website : www.bseodisha.nic.in submit 

D.D. amount to Rs.2360/- (Rupees Two ThousandThree Hundred Sixty) only payable at